

October 12, 2023

President Gerald Steen

Madison County Board of Supervisors

Re: Request for American Rescue Plan Act Funds

The Madison County Wastewater Authority ("MCWA") is writing to inform the Madison County Board of Supervisors ("the County") that it has established a separate bank account to receive American Rescue Plan Act funding and is requesting funds in accordance with the Memorandum of Understanding and the sub-recipient agreement between the County and MCWA.

Sincerely,

Madison County Wastewater Authority